GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAIL MANTRALAYA) (RAILWAY BOARD)

No.ERB-I/2019/13/22

New Delhi, dated 02.07.2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Submission of Immovable Property Return for the year 2018 (as on 01.1.2019) under Conduct Rules.

The undersigned is directed to forward the original copy of Immovable Property Return (IPR) for the year 2018 (as on 01.01.2019), submitted by Shri K.K. Pandey, IES, presently posted as Deputy Director/Economic Unit, Railway Board in the Ministry of Railways, for further necessary action at your end.

(37)

DA: As above.

(Vijay Kumar)
Under Secretary (Estt.)-I
Railway Board.

Ministry of Finance,
Department of Economic Affairs
(Attn.: In-charge of IES Section),
North Block,
New Delhi.

Copy for information to: -

Shri K.K. Pandey, Deputy Director/Economic Unit, Railway Board, New Delhi.

Railway Board Economie Onit.

Placed below is my Statement of Immorable Property Return for year ending 31 12 2018 for further necessary action A copy Way pl be Sent to IES Cadne, Dep! of Economic Affaires, Mo finance, North Block.

28.1.27

(K. K. PANDEY)
Depty Direty.

Economia Unit

ERB-I

Statement of Immovable Property for the year 2018 (As on 01-01-2019)

Name of the Officer: KAMLESH KUMAR PANDEY

Present Pay: Po 91100/-

Service to which officer belongs: Indian Economic Service (IES) 2010 Scale of pay:

Level 11

Deputy Director Designation: Tele/Mob No.: 9868380502

Date of birth:

05.06.1963

RUID:

8663897

Name of Distt., Sub-Division: Taluk and Village in which property is situated	Name & details of property Housing and land & other buildings	Present value	If not in own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government Servant		Annual Income from property	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	. (4)	(5)	(6)	(7)
Sector 82, Norda Ganton buth Nagar, U.P.	Flat NO-B-260 Pocket-2, Kendriya Vihar.	Rs 50 latchs, (Approx)*	In own Name	Purchases on 31.3.24 from CGWHO.		# as per Coursell Cercle rate in No
		/			/	
			:			
			. /			-
/ .				/		/

(Signature of the Officer concerned)

(KAMLESH KOMAR PANDEY) (Name in Full)

ERB-I

*Please ensure that all the information is complete.